

\$

SLP(C)No. 20799 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20799/2003

VIKAS Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Aarohi Baall, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Golegaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B. N. Deshmukh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned. The application seeking stay of the Judgment of the High Court is rejected for the present.

Ritu Chawla
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master