

Ø

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1955 OF 2004

VIKAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv. for  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, learned counsel for the  
appellant heard in part.  
For further arguments, list the matter on November 1, 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|